1	State of Arkansas
2	85th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2005 SCR 14
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE CAREER OF ORLEN WILEY UPON HIS
10	RETIREMENT.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	HONORING THE CAREER OF ORLEN WILEY UPON
14	HIS RETIREMENT.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Orlen Wiley retired from the Malvern Fire Department as its
18	Fire Chief on June 1, 2004; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Orlen worked over thirty-three (33) years for the Malvern Fire
21	Department; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Malvern Fire Department experienced great success during
24	Orlen's tenure as fire chief, evidenced in 2001 when the Malvern Fire
25	Department received a new ISO fire classification, moving from a class 5
26	rating to a class 3 rating; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Orlen served on the Malvern Chamber of Commerce in 2002; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Orlen served as a member of the Arkansas Fire Chief's
31	Association, the National Fire Chief's Association, and the National Fire
32	Protection Association,
33	
34	NOW THEREFORE,
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
36	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:



1	
2	That the Senate and the House of Representatives of the Eighty-fifth
3	General Assembly honor the career of Orlen Wiley, thank him for his years of
4	service to the people of Malvern, and wish him the very best upon his
5	retirement.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	